

Commission

LPB-11 (6/84)

## First American Title Insurance Company

Filed for Record at Request of

Name .	ROBERT	κ.	LEICK,	Ato	torney	at	Lav
Address	ров 12	9					
City and	d State	Ste	evenson	WA	98648		

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE
FILED FOR RECORD
SKAPING
WASH I
SKANINI O WASH
Vou I il a Bu con
Hoy 1 4 14 PH 195
AUSTORY
O Xowney
Allalion
OADV DE SO
GARY M. OLSON

123696

Statutory Warranty Deed BOOK 153 PAGE 359

- CORRECTION DEED -

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at

RUTH MARIE MEAGHERS, TRUSTEE, UNDER THAT CERTAIN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST THE GRANTOR DATED DECEMBER 15, 1989, WHEREIN RUTH MARIE MEAGHERS IS TRUSTOR AND RUTH MARIE MEAGHERS IS TRUSTEE, for and in consideration of

Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration,

in hand paid, conveys and warrants to FRED L. CLOE, as his separate estate,

the following described real estate, situated in the County of

Skamania

. State of Washington

les ...

Ya led

15.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS "EXHIBIT A".

This Correction Deed is made to correct the identity of the Grantor to be Trustee of the certain Revocable Living Trust dated December 15, 1989, rather than Ruth Marie Meaghers, individually.

This deed is given in fulfillment of that certain real estate contract between the parties hereto, dated Apr 11 14, , 19 81, and conditioned for the conveyance of the above described property, and the covenants of warrant; herein contained shall not apply to any title, interest or encumbrance arising by, through or under the purchaser in said contract, and shall not apply to any taxes, assessments or other charges levied, assessed or becoming due subsequent to the date of said contract.

Real Estate Sales Tax was paid on this sale on	April 15, 1981 , Re	c. No. 8134.
Daved October 31	, 19.95	
Tart meriamentes Truster		Annac
RUTH MARIE MEAGHERS Trustee		17726
	<del></del>	REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
		110V - 1 1585
		Jan 1 Held.
		PAID OF EVEL A 24 COA 3.1
		Ok Wentle
STATE OF WARNINGTON OREGON	STATE OF WASHINGTON	CREATING THE LAND OF THE PARTY
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		18.
COUNTY OF MANIAN.	COUNTY OF	
On this day personally appeared before me	On thisday of	. 19
RUTH MARIE MEAGHERS, Trustee,	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Pub	lic in and for the State of Washington, duly com-
	missioned and sworn, personally appeared	
to me known to be the individual described in and who		
executed the within and foregoing instrument, and		
acknowledged that She signed the same	to me known to be the	President and Secretary,
as her free and voluntary act and deed,		
for the uses and purposes therein mentioned	the corporation that executed the foregoin	ig instrument, and acknowledged the said instru-
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this		eed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes
- DA	therein mentioned, and on oath stated tha	Harmon Carlos Ca
30 day of October 19_95	<ul> <li>authorized to execute the said instrument a corporation.</li> </ul>	nd that the seal affixed is the corporate seal of said
Soly Public Wand for the State of WANTER XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		reto affixed the day and year first above written
Oregon, residing at: Saleu Da	Notary Public in and for th	e State of Washington residing at

TAL SEAL KATHY CRAVENS ROTARY PUBLIC - CREGON CONVINCED TO 101048

3110191048

733 55, 1993

## EXHIBIT "A"

A tract of land in Section 1, Township 2 North, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of Second Street in the Town of Stevenson 260 feet North 89°06' West from the intersection of the South line of said Second Street with the West line of the Henry Shepard D.L.C.; thence South to the Northerly right of way line of primary State Highway No. 8, according to the survey thereof approved August 24, 1937; thence in a Northeasterly direction following the Northerly right of way line of said highway to intersection with the South line of Second Street aforesaid; thence North 89°06' West along the South line of said street to the point of beginning;

EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Daniel L. Lillegard and Julie A. Lillegard, husband and wife, in Book 77 of Deeds, Page 65, described as follows:

Commencing at a point on the South line of Second Street 602 feet South and 260 feet North 89°06' West of the intersection of the West line of the Henry Shepard D.L.C., with the North line of said Section 1; thence South 86 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South to the Northerly right of way line of State Road No. 14 (now primary State Highway No. 8); thence Northeasterly along said right of way line to a point East of the point of beginning; thence West 40 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.